Reliability
Configurable up to RAID 6 for storage and RAID1
for OS redundancy
exacqVision A-Series
IP and Hybrid Network Video Server
Licenses
8 camera licenses of either Professional
or Enterprise preloaded with 5 year SSA

exacqVision A-Series 2U Redundant Front RAID6 IP NVR 0 - 240TB (0 - 200TB Use) Windows 10 IoT Ent w/8IP
Enterprise Lic
Ordering Information
**replaces different storage capacity options
Note: Servers with Windows OS come with Kantech-Onboard included
MEM-08G-1 Adding 8Gb (1x8Gb) Ram for total of 16Gb, Not field upgradable
MEM-08G-2 Adding 16Gb (2x8Gb)RAM for a total of 32Gb, not field upgradable
C2-00T-16SL exacqVision C-Series 16 stream live monitoring client 0TB workstation Linux Ubuntu 22.04
C2-00T-32SL exacqVision C-Series 32 stream live monitoring client 0TB workstation Linux Ubuntu 22.04
C2-01T-32SL exacqVision C-Series 32 stream live monitoring client 1TB workstation Linux Ubuntu 22.04
C2-00T-32SW exacqVision C-Series 32 stream live monitoring client 0TB workstation Windows 10 IoT Ent
C2-01T-32SL exacqVision C-Series 32 stream live monitoring client 1TB workstation Windows 10 IoT Ent
Upgrades
C-Series (Client)
5000-50100